BÓNNIE WATSÓN CÓLÉMAN 12th District, New Jersey

> HOUSE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY

Congress of the United States Bouse of Representatives

Washington, OC 20515—3012

168 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–5801

DISTRICT OFFICE: 850 BEAR TAVERN ROAD, SUITE 201 EWING, NEW JERSEY 08628 (609) 883-0026

WEBSITE: WATSONCOLEMAN.HOUSE.GOV

March 31, 2023

Dear Chair Granger and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for Route 522 Realignment Extension- South Brunswick, NJ in fiscal year 2024. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Township of South Brunswick, at 540 Ridge Road, South Brunswick, NJ 08852. The funding would be used for the extension of County Route 522 in the Township of South Brunswick consisting of the construction of approximately 1.5 miles of new roadway and infrastructure upgrades. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because the project includes the extension of Route 522 between the NJ Turnpike (I-95) & US Route 130 connecting to US Route 1 & NJ State Route 27 to allow for the safe passage of commercial & vehicular traffic along a heavily traveled corridor. The project has a Federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by 23 USC 133(b). I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Bonnie Watsur Coleman

Bonnie Watson Coleman Member of Congress